

## **SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE**

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2018

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT

(TXR-1406) 02-01-18

Cynthia Castleberry, GRI, SRES, A

CENTURY 21 Gold Award Realty, 324 E. Palestine Ave. Palestine TX 75801

Initialed by: Buyer: \_

4545 State Hwy 135 N.

Jacksonville, TX 75766

Phone: 9037296232

Page 1 of 5

4545 State Hwy

Fax: 9037292394

DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER AGENT.														
Seller is _v is not occupying the Property. If unoccupied (by Seller), how long since Seller has occupied the Property? (approximate date) or never occupied the Property														
Section 1. The Property has the items marked below: (Mark Yes (Y), No (N), or Unknown (U).)  This notice does not establish the items to be conveyed. The contract will determine which items will & will not convey.														
Item	Υ	N	U		Ite	m .		Υ		U	Item	Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	Y				_		Propane Gas:		X		Pump: sump grinder			
Carbon Monoxide Det.					-L	P Co	mmunity (Captive)				Rain Gutters	3		
Ceiling Fans	V				-LI	P on	Property				Range/Stove	U		N. C.
Cooktop	8	X			Ho	t Tu	b		X		Roof/Attic Vents	V		
Dishwasher	V				Int	erco	m System		X		Sauna		X	
Disposal	1				Mi	crov	/ave	V			Smoke Detector	W	Ø.	
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		X			Outdoor Grill			X		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired	П	X		
Exhaust Fans	V				Pa	tio/E	Decking	V			Spa		X	
Fences	V				Plu	ımb	ing System				Trash Compactor		X	
Fire Detection Equip.	V				Pool			X		TV Antenna		X	_	
French Drain					Pool Equipment			X		Washer/Dryer Hookup	1	-		
Gas Fixtures		X			P	ol N	laint. Accessories		X		Window Screens	V		
Natural Gas Lines		X			Po	ol H	eater		X		Public Sewer System		X	
Item				Υ	N	U			^	dditio	nol Information			-
Central A/C			_	1/	/14	0	Additional Information  electric gas number of units:							
Evaporative Coolers			-	-			number of units:							
Wall/Window AC Units			-		X		number of units:							
Attic Fan(s)					A	X	The second secon					_		
Central Heat	-		$\neg$	1	_	^,						-		
Other Heat				<b>6</b>	X		✓electric gas number of units:  if yes, describe:						-	
Oven					X		number of ovens:	***************************************		elec	tric gas other:			
Fireplace & Chimney				V			wood _ gas logs _ mock _ other:							
Carport				V			attached not		che	d d				
Garage				V			√attached not	atta	ched	d				
Garage Door Openers				V			number of units:				number of remotes:			
Satellite Dish & Controls				V			owned/leased	d fro	m:	dire	ct tv			
Security System				1	X		ownedleased							
Solar Panels					X		owned leased	fro	m:					
Water Heater \				V			✓electric gas other: number of units:							
Water Softener	Vater Softener Softener owned leased from:					$\neg$								
Other Leased Items(s)					X		if yes, describe:			Haranta and				

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

Concerning the Property at Jacksonville, TX 75766													
Underground Lawn Sprinkler						automatic manual areas covered:							
						yes, attach Information About On-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-1407)							
Water supply provided by:	e 19 and a over	978? attac ring	h T	I MUD _ /es no _ (R-1906 co	vc u	o-op _ nknov ernina	unknown vn lead-based	c	ther: _			ate)	
	ту о	f the	iter	ns listed in describe (a	thi:	s Sec h addi	tion 1 that a	re n s if r	ot in v ecess	vorking condition, that have d	efects	s, or	
Section 2. Are you (Seller aware and No (N) if you are	) aw	vare ot aw	of a	ny defects	s or	malfu	unctions in	any	of the	following?: (Mark Yes (Y) i	f you	are	
Item	Υ	N		Item				Υ	N	Item	Tv	N	
Basement	Ė	V		Floors				•	X	Sidewalks	+-	_	
Ceilings		$\Diamond$		Foundation	n /	Slah(s	:)		$\hat{\mathbf{v}}$	Walls / Fences	+	X	
Doors		<b>♦</b>		Interior W			?)		$\rightarrow$	Windows	+	1	
Driveways	-	<b>~</b>							$\overline{\mathbf{v}}$	The second secon	+	X	
Electrical Systems		X		Lighting F				-	$\rightarrow$	Other Structural Components		X	
Exterior Walls		$\hat{\mathbf{v}}$		Plumbing Roof	Sys	steriis			$\Rightarrow$		+	-	
Exterior valid		$\sim$		11001									
Section 3. Are you (Seller you are not aware.)	) aw	/are	of a	ny of the	follo	owing	conditions	: (M	ark Y	es (Y) if you are aware and	No (i	۷) if	
Condition					Υ	INI	Conditio				1.	LAI	
Aluminum Wiring					T	IN IN			al a 4.º a	- Danain	Y	N	
Asbestos Components					_					n Repairs	-	X	
Diseased Trees: oak wilt					_		Previous				_	X	
Endangered Species/Habitat		Dror	ortio	- Temenous	_	$\sim$			er Stri	ıctural Repairs		X	
Fault Lines	OH	Pior	erry		_		Radon G	as			_	X	
Hazardous or Toxic Waste					-		Settling			<del></del>	-	X	
						X	Soil Move			Dita	+	Ý	
Improper Drainage	~~						Subsurfa	100	75/00 TO 1 15/200 TO 1		-	X,	
Intermittent or Weather Sprin Landfill	gs				_	X	Undergro				_	X	
	2000	1 D+	Цот	ordo			Unplatted	ı Ea			+	X	
The state of the s			Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards									X	
	Encroachments onto the Property										_		
Improvements encroaching of			1	no who			Urea-forn	nald	ehyde	Insulation		<u>~</u>	
	n ot		' pro	perty			Urea-forn Water Pe	nald netr	ehyde ation	Insulation		X X X	
Located in 100-year Floodpla (If yes, attach TXR-1414)	n ot		' pro	perty		X	Urea-forn	nald netr	ehyde ation	Insulation		X X	
(If yes, attach TXR-1414)	n ot	hers	•				Urea-form Water Pe Wetlands	nald netr	ehyde ation	Insulation		X	
(If yes, attach TXR-1414) Located in Floodway (If yes, Present Flood Ins. Coverage	n ot in atta	hers	•			×	Urea-form Water Pe Wetlands Wood Ro Active info	nald netron t	ehyde ation Prope tion of	Insulation  rty  termites or other wood			
(If yes, attach TXR-1414) Located in Floodway (If yes, Present Flood Ins. Coverage (If yes, attach TXR-1414)	n ot in atta	hers	XR-				Urea-form Water Pe Wetlands Wood Ro Active infedestroying	nald netron t esta g ins	ehyde ation Prope tion of sects (	rty termites or other wood WDI)		X X X	
(If yes, attach TXR-1414) Located in Floodway (If yes, Present Flood Ins. Coverage	n ot in attac	ch T	XR-				Urea-form Water Pe Wetlands Wood Ro Active infedestroying Previous	nald netron t esta g ins	ehyde ation Prope tion of sects (	Insulation  rty  termites or other wood		X	

(TXR-1406) 02-01-18

Initialed by: Buyer: \_\_\_\_

and Seller:

Page 2 of 5

Historic Pr	operty Designation	1	Termite or WDI damage needing repair					
Previous L	Jse of Premises for Manufacture phetamine	X	Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*	X				
If the answ	ver to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, e	explain (at	tach additional sheets if necessary):					
	*A single blockable main drain may	cause a s	suction entrapment hazard for an individual.	_				
which has	Are you (Seller) aware of any item. eq	uipment.	or system in or on the Property that is in need of repa	air, s if				
Section E	Are you (Seller) aware of any of the	iollowing	(Mark Vee O) if you are aware Mark No (N) if	_				
not aware		ollowing	(Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if you a	are				
<u>Y N</u>	Room additions, structural modifications, unresolved permits, or not in compliance	, or other with build	alterations or repairs made without necessary permits, w ling codes in effect at the time.	/ith				
	Homeowners' associations or maintenant Name of association:	ce fees or	r assessments. If yes, complete the following:					
	Manager's name:		Phone:and are:mandatoryvolunta					
,	Any unpaid fees or assessment for the	ne Propert	ty? yes (\$) no n, provide information about the other associations below					
	with others. If yes, complete the following	:	courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interestarged? yes no If yes, describe:					
	Any notices of violations of deed restricti Property.	ons or go	vernmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the	he				
	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings do: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankrup		indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limite axes.)	ed				
	Any death on the Property except for the to the condition of the Property.	se deaths	s caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelate	ed				
	Any condition on the Property which mate	erially affe	cts the health or safety of an individual.					
_1/	hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-ba	ased paint documen	tation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example					
	Any rainwater harvesting system located water supply as an auxiliary water source	on the Pro	operty that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a pub	lic				
<u></u>	The Property is located in a propane gas s	ystem ser	rvice area owned by a propane distribution system retailer.					
	Any portion of the Property that is located	in a grou	ndwater conservation district or a subsidence district.					

(TXR-1406) 02-01-18

Initialed by: Buyer: \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_ and Seller: \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_

Page 3 of 5

Concerning the Prop	erty at		4545 State Hwy 135 N. Jacksonville, TX 75766					
		5 is yes, explain (a		sheets if necessary):				
Section 6. Seller	has has not atta	ched a survey of	f the Property.					
regularly provide in	he last 4 years, have spections and who a no If yes, attach co	re either licensed	d as inspectors	en inspection reports fr or otherwise permitted l	om persons who by law to perform			
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspect	or		No. of Pages			
				ion of the current conditions chosen by the buyer.	n of the			
	ny tax exemption(s) v		) currently claim					
Homestead Wildlife Manaç	gement	Senior Citizen Agricultural		Disabled Disabled Veteran				
Other:				Unknown				
provider? yes X	ou (Seller) ever f no	iled a claim 1	for damage to	the Property with	any insurance			
insurance claim or a	settlement or award	in a legal proces	eding) and not us	mage to the Property sed the proceeds to ma	ke the repairs for			
requirements of Cha	e Property have work upter 766 of the Healt ets if necessary):	h and Safety Co	de?* unknow	in accordance with the	smoke detector unknown, explain.			
installed in accor including perform	rdance with the requirem nance, location, and pow	ents of the building er source requirem	code in effect in the ents. If you do not	vellings to have working smo ne area in which the dwellin know the building code req fficial for more information.	g is located.			
family who will re impairment from the seller to insta	eside in the dwelling is h a licensed physician; and all smoke detectors for th	earing-impaired; (2) (3) within 10 days a e hearing-impaired	) the buyer gives that filer the effective da and specifies the lo	(1) the buyer or a member of the seller written evidence of the, the buyer makes a writte to cations for installation. The moke detectors to install.	f the hearing n request for			
Seller acknowledges the broker(s), has inst	that the statements in ructed or influenced Se	this notice are tru eller to provide ina	e to the best of S ccurate informati	Seller's belief and that no on or to omit any material	person, including information.			
Signature of Seller			Signature of Seller		Date			
Printed Name:	Initialed by:	F Buyer: ,						
(17(17-1700) 02-01-10	ililialed by. E	, uyeı,,	and Seller: _	, <u> </u>	Page 4 of 5			

## ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit <a href="www.txdps.state.tx.us">www.txdps.state.tx.us</a>. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review *Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties* (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.
- (6) The following providers currently provide service to the Property:

Electric: Direct energy	phone #:
Sewer:	phone #:
Water: North Cherokee water	phone #:
Cable: birect tv	phone #:
Trash:	phone #:
Natural Gas:	phone #:
Phone Company:	phone #:
Propane:	phone #:
Internet:	phone #:

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	



## ADDENDUM REGARDING LEAD-BASED PAINT

For use in the lease of residential property built before 1978.

ADDENDUM TO RESIDENTIAL LEASE CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT 4545 State Hwy 135 N., Jacksonville, TX 75766

_				
A.	LEAD WARNING STATEMENT: Housing chips, and dust can pose health hazard children and pregnant women. Before reknown lead-based paint and/or lead-based federally approved pamphlet on lead pois	ls if not mana enting pre-197 sed paint haza	ged properly. Lead e 8 housing, lessors (la ards in the dwelling.	exposure is especially harmful to young andlords) must disclose the presence of
В.	DISCLOSURE:  (1) Presence of lead-based paint and/or  (a) Landlord knows of the following lead-based paint and/or	lead-based pai ead-based pair	int hazards. <i>(Check (a</i> nt and/or lead-based p	or (b)).  saint hazards in the Property:
	(b) Landlord has no knowledge of lea	ad-based paint	and/or lead-based pa	int hazards in the Property.
	(2) Records and reports available to Land  (a) Landlord has provided Tenant we lead-based paint hazards in the F	ith all availab	le records and report	s pertaining to lead-based paint and/or
	(b) Landlord has no reports or reco	rds pertaining	to lead-based paint	and/or lead-based paint hazards in the
<b>C</b> .	TENANT'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:  (1) Tenant has received copies of all info (2) Tenant has received the pamphlet en			in Your Home.
D.	and/or lead-based paint hazard in the paint and/or lead-based paint hazards	notify Landlord on; (b) comple Property; (d) o in the Propert have advised L	that Landlord must: (a ete this addendum; (o deliver all records and y; and (e) retain a cop andlord of Landlord's	a) provide Tenant with the EPA-approved c) disclose any known lead-based paint reports to Tenant pertaining lead-based by of this addendum for at least 3 years. c obligations under 42 U.S.C. 4852d and
E.	CERTIFICATION OF ACCURACY: The their knowledge, that the information they	undersigned ha have provided	ave reviewed the inform is true and correct.	rmation above and certify, to the best of
Lan	ndlord	Date	Tenant	Date
Rob	bert L. Lindsey		is the reconstitution	Date
Lan	ndlord	Date	Tenant	Date
Listi	ting Broker/Agent or Property Manager	Date	Tenant	Date

Other Broker/Agent

Fax: 9037292394

Date

Date

Tenant